## AGENDA COUNCIL MEETING

January 4, 2024, 7:00PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OFF-DUTY POLICE REPORT—DARRELL SPURGEON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—December 7, 2023 APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT—November 2023 PUBLIC WORKS REPORT: BURKE DAVIS SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT TREE COMMITTEE REPORT EVENT COORDINATOR REPORT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMITTEE REPORT

## **COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS**

## MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

<u>OLD BUSINESS-</u> SECOND READING OF CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS ORDINANCE #6, SERIES 2023 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 80 ESTABLISHING ZONING PROCEDURES ACTION ON RECOMMENDATION OF PLANNING & ZONING COMMITTEE CHAPTER 80 AMENDMENTS

CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER #9, SERIES 2023 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO FUNDING CERTAIN PROJECTS FOR CITY MAINTENANCE, MAKING USE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS.

<u>NEW BUSINESS-</u> CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS KENTUCKY ORDINANCE # 1, SERIES 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 63 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES CONCERNING THE IMPOSITION OF FEES ON COMPANIES WHO ISSUE CERTAIN INSURANCE POLICIES IN THE CITY

CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE # 2, SERIES 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO CHANGE REGULAR MEETING TIMES.

AJOURNMENT-